REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD8091/AD8092

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package Branding
Model Range Description Outline Information
AD8091AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8091AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 13" Tape and Reel
AD8091AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 7" Tape and Reel
AD8091ART-REEL –40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5, 13" Tape and Reel HVA
AD8091ART-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 5-Lead SOT-23 RT-5, 7" Tape and Reel HVA
AD8092AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
AD8092AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 13" Tape and Reel
AD8092AR-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC 7" Tape and Reel
AD8092ARM –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC RM-8 HWA
AD8092ARM-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC 13" Tape and Reel HWA
AD8092ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC 7" Tape and Reel HWA
–7–
AD8091/AD8092
REV. A
FREQUENCY – MHz
3
2
–7
0.1 1 10 100
VS = +5V
GAIN AS SHOWN
RF AS SHOWN
RL = 2k�
VO = 0.2V p-p
 G = +10
 RF = 2k�
 G = +5
 RF = 2k�
G = +1
RF = 0
 G = +2
 RF = 2k�
–1
–4
–5
–6
1
0
–3
–2
500
N
O
R
M
A
L
IZ
E
D
 G
A
IN
 –
 d
B
TPC 1. Normalized Gain vs. Frequency; VS = +5 V
FREQUENCY – MHz
3
2
–7
0.1 5001 10 100
–1
–4